BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA: 

SECTION 1.  The City of Grand Island, Nebraska, will convey to Grand Island 

Area Habitat for Humanity, Inc. a tract of land legally described as: 

Lot Two (2), Block One Hundred Thirty Three (133), Union Pacific Railway Co’s 
Second Addition to the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska 

SECTION 2.  In consideration for such conveyance the purchaser shall pay the 

City the sum of Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,000.00).  The buyer will be responsible

[...]

proposed acquisition of an easement located in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; and more 
particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at the southwest corner of Lot Twenty (20.0) Platte Valley Industrial Park 
Third Subdivision; thence N54°18’37”W, a distance of two hundred eighty two (282.0) 
feet.  The side lines of the above described easement tract shall be prolonged or 
shortened as required to terminate on the boundary of Grantor’s property.  

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a total of 0.127 acres, 
more or less, as shown on the plat dated 3/31/2008, marked Exhibit "A", attached

[...]

Park Reserve of Gilbert’s Subdivision of Block One (1), Gilbert’s 2nd Addition, and 
the southwesterly right-of-way line of Eddy Street, on an assumed bearing of 
N29°53’54”W, a distance of seventy eight and ninety six hundredths (78.96) feet to the 
ACTUAL Point of Beginning; thence running S60°06’05”W, a distance of one hundred 
four and ninety nine hundredths (104.99) feet, to a point on the westerly line of said 
Park Reserve of Gilbert’s Subdivision of Block One (1), Gilbert’s 2nd Addition and to 
a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Broadwell Avenue; thence running 
N01°19’23”W, along the west line of said Park Reserve of Gilbert’s Subdivision of

[...]

proposed acquisition of an easement located in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; and more 
particularly described as follows: 

The northerly twenty (20.0) feet of Lot One (1), Commonwealth Business Park Sixth 
Subdivision; and 

The easterly twenty (20.0) feet of the westerly one hundred forty seven (147.0) feet of the 
northerly one hundred forty (140.0) feet of said Lot One, Commonwealth Business Park 
Sixth Subdivision. The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a total of 
0.178 acres, more or less, as shown on the plat dated 4/4/2008, marked Exhibit "A",